

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #: 22-4083 Version: 1 Name: InterPark, Chicago, Illinois

Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: 6/23/2022 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 7/28/2022 Final action: 7/28/2022

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Bureau of Administration

Vendor: InterPark, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Reserve and Self-Parking Spaces

Contract Value: \$262,260.00

Contract period: 8/1/2022 - 7/31/2024, with two (2), one (1) year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2022 \$43,710.00, FY 2023 \$131,130.00, FY 2024

\$87,420.00

Accounts: 11000.1011.33830.550130

Contract Number(s): 2245-02281R

Concurrences:

The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This contract will provide the Office of the Chief Administrative Officer with reserved and self-parking spaces. The parking spaces are needed for County-owned vehicles for Cook County related business.

The vendor was selected pursuant to a publicly advertised competitive bid in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Interpark was the lowest, responsive, and responsible bidder.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) TANYA S. ANTHONY, Chief Administrative Officer, Bureau of Administration

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/28/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass